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1 Team Sofrev ASP GIAUQUE Philippe MOULLIN TRAFFORT Morgan Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 1 01:01:42.448 24 - - 2:21.154 16 178.63

2 Sébastien Loeb Racing HASSID Henry PARISY Mike Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 2 01:01:43.565 24 1.117 1.117 2:21.190 22 178.58

3 Saintéloc Racing HALLYDAY David GUILVERT Grégory Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 3 01:01:47.331 24 4.883 3.766 2:21.111 22 178.68

4 Team Speed Car DEMAY Jérôme ABRIL Vincent Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 4 01:01:48.805 24 6.357 1.474 2:21.274 16 178.48

5 Sport Garage VANNELET Gilles LORGERE-ROUX Bruce Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 5 01:01:55.526 24 13.078 6.721 2:22.639 7 176.77

6 Sofrev ASP DEBARD Eric PANIS Olivier Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 6 01:01:56.172 24 13.724 0.646 2:22.269 17 177.23

7 Team Duqueine POLICE Jean-Claude AYARI Soheil Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 7 01:01:58.605 24 16.157 2.433 2:20.370 14 179.63

8 Sport Garage CAYROLLE Eric SANTAMATO Arno Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 8 01:02:01.103 24 18.655 2.498 2:21.818 23 177.79

9 Team Duqueine COLANCON Philippe DUQUEINE Gilles Ferrari 458 Italia COU 1 01:02:03.294 24 20.846 2.191 2:24.938 17 173.97

10 IMSA Performance Matmut NARAC Raymond ARMINDO Nicolas Porsche 911 GT3 R CHA 9 01:01:47.467 23 1  Tr. 1  Tr. 2:21.771 17 177.85

11 Saintéloc Racing LAGNIEZ Jean-Claude LALLEMENT Gilles Audi R8 LMS ultra COU 2 01:02:17.822 23 1  Tr. 30.355 2:27.918 10 170.46

12 Belgian Audi Club Team WRT IDE Enzo LOTTERER André Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 10 00:58:50.654 22 2  Tr. 1  Tr. 2:20.352 17 179.65

13 Belgian Audi Club Team WRT WEERTS Yves TRELUYER Benoît Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 11 01:01:18.493 22 2  Tr. 2:27.839 2:20.275 17 179.75

14 GSE by DKR Engineering SAMON Tony CAZENAVE Laurent BMW Z4 CHA 12 00:42:25.750 17 7  Tr. 5  Tr. 2:23.368 16 175.87

15 Classic & Modern Racing COUBARD Laurent DEMOUSTIER Grégoire Mercedes SLS AMG CHA 13 00:33:50.163 13 11  Tr. 4  Tr. 2:27.180 11 171.32

16 Sébastien Loeb Racing BERVILLE Roland BELTOISE Anthony Audi R8 LMS ultra CHA 14 00:23:03.132 9 15  Tr. 4  Tr. 2:26.018 7 172.68

17 Classic & Modern Racing HIRSCHI Pierre NICOLLE Thomas BMW Z4 COU 3 00:19:59.853 8 16  Tr. 1  Tr. 2:25.831 7 172.9

18 Saintéloc Racing BUFFIN Jean-Paul SOURD Marc Audi R8 LMS ultra COU 4 00:13:35.481 2 22  Tr. 6  Tr. 10:51.584 2 38.7

19 Sofrev ASP BEAUBELIQUE Jean-Luc BADEY Ludovic Ferrari 458 Italia CHA 15 00:02:59.911 1 23  Tr. 1  Tr. - 0 -
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